streamline the above procedure and to eliminate such delays wherever possible. The
Ministry/DGDE is seized of the issue and necessary corrective action is being taken.
It is also intimated that 446 number of leases have been renewed/granted involving
358 acres and a sum of Rs. 58891418  (Rs. Five crore eighty eight lakh ninety one
thousand four hundred and eighteen only) has been recoverd on account rent and

premium, since the issue of instructions on 25.06.2007 in the jurisdiction of Dte.'s
Southern, Eastern, South Western, Northern and Central Commands. In respect
of Directorate of Western Command 53 number of leases for an area admeasuring
16.315 acres have been renewed/granted from 25.06.2007 to 30.06.2010 and rent
and premium of Rs. 1,94,17,103/- (Rupees one crore ninety four lakhs seventeen
thousand one hundred and three only) has been collected. Further, DGDE has
issued fresh instructions vide letter No. 723/A/3/L/DE/2007 dated 26.11.2010
(Annexure-II) to all Directorates, Defence Estates to personally monitor the
progress of renewal of leases and complete the same in respect of cases which